Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD
Arrest Log: Friday, January 30, 2026 to Friday, February 6, 2026

Booking No

2026000074

2026000075
2026000069
2026000066
2026000067
2026000065

2026000059

2026000058

Arrest
Date

02/05/26
08:28 PM

02/05/26
08:28 PM

02/04/26
11:42 PM

02/02/26
11:28 PM

02/02/26
01:01 PM

01/31/26
05:46 PM

01/30/26
04:23 PM

01/30/26
04:23 PM

Arrestee Name

Pomerleau, Aria A

Pomerleau, Aria A

Abdirahman, Abdi K

Loubier, Craig
Joseph

Grieves, Lillian M
Johnson, Travis D

Raymond, Robert D

Palmer, Shane M

Age

30

30
32
48
34
47

56

36

Home
City

Portland

Portland

South
Portland

Orlando
Kennebunk

Windham

Cape
Elizabeth

Westbrook

Home

State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Printed On: 02/09/26 06:00

Charge

Aggravated Trafficking of
Scheduled Drug; Unlawful
Possession Cocaine, Priors;
Unlawful Possession Cocaine
Base, Priors; Unlawful Possession
Fentanyl Powder, Priors; Violating
Condition of Release

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Criminal Threatening

Violating Condition of Release;
Failing to Stop for Officer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors

Unlawful Possession of
Methamphetamine

Unlawful Possession of
Methamphetamine; Unlawful
Possession of Scheduled Drug (2);
Falsifying Physical Evidence

Arrest Type  Officer Name

On-View Arrest Emerson, Travis

Taken Into Ermerson. Travis

Custody )

Taken Into ) )

Custody Purinton, Daniel

Summoned/Cited 1 10mPSON,
Damion

Summoned/Cited Nelson, Andrew

Summoned/Cited Lathrop, Ryan
On-View Arrest  Young, Eric
On-View Arrest  Young, Eric

1of1l

Violation
Location

Maine Mall Rd

Maine Mall Rd
Ocean House Rd
Clarks Pond Pkwy
Running Hill Rd
Running Hill Rd

Gorham Rd

Gorham Rd

Case #

2026002595

2026002595

2026002498

2026002317

2026002286

2026002203

2026002135

2026002135



